thereto as required by law and all other legal requirements have been complied with, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Park Commissioners of the 
Elmhurst Park District, Cook and DuPage Counties, Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1: A sum of money in the total amount of eighty-four million eight hundred 
eleven thousand five hundred five dollars ($84,811,505) or as much thereof as may be authorized 
by law, be and the same is hereby budgeted, and that the sum of money in the total amount of 
one hundred one million seven hundred seventy-three thousand eight hundred six dollars 
($101,773,806) or as much thereof as may be authorized by law, be and the same is hereby 
appropriated for the corporate purposes of the Elmhurst Park District, as herein specified for the 
fiscal year beginning January 1, 2026 and ending December 31, 2026. 

Section 2: